AGARWAL PUBLIC SCHOOL



Plot B-4, Sector-28, Nava Raipur, Atal Nagar - 492 015 (C.G.), Ph.: 0771-2430111

Website: www.apsnavaraipur.in

School Timing & Fee Structure for Day Scholar School Timings (Co-Education)

Class Nur. to 12th

Arrival 09:00 a.m.

Departure 02:00 p.m.

Initial Charges

One Time Payment (New Student)
Prospectus and Registration Fee
Admission Fee (Non-Refundable)
Caution Money (Refundable)
Pocket Money (Accountable)

Amount (₹) 2,000/-5,000/-10,000/-2,500/-

School Code: 15782

Fee Structure (Session 2024-2025)

Yearly Tuition Fee (In Four Term)	Due Date	Nur to KG2	1st to 5th	6th to 8th	9th & 10th	11th & 12th
Tuition Fee (First Term)	At the time of admission for new student and existing student on or before 30 th April	11,400/-	13,400/-	14,500/-	15,300/-	16,100/-
Tuition Fee (Second Term)	On or before 31 st August	11,400/-	13,400/-	14,500/-	15,300/-	16,100/-
Tuition Fee (Third Term)	On or before 30 th November	11,400/-	13,400/-	14,500/-	15,300/-	16,100/-
Tuition Fee (Fourth Term)	On or before 29 th February	11,400/-	13,400/-	14,500/-	15,300/-	16,100/-
Tot	al₹	45,600/-	53,600/-	58,000/-	61,200/-	64,400/-

Bus Charges (Optional) (Session 2024-2025)

- 1. Bus Facility is available on optional basis on prescribed routes & stops at every nook & corner of Raipur city.
- 2. Bus Facility is available on optional basis on prescribed routes & stops of Nava Raipur & surrounding areas.

Nine Month Bus Charges (In Three Term)	Due Date	Nur to KG2	1st to 5th	6th to 8th	9th 양 10th	11th & 12th
Bus Charges (First Term)	At the time of admission for new student and existing student on or before 30 th April	6,000/-	6,000/-	6,000/-	6,000/-	6,000/-
Bus Charges (Second Term)	On or before 31st August	6,000/-	6,000/-	6,000/-	6,000/-	6,000/-
Bus Charges (Third Term)	On or before 30 th November	6,000/-	6,000/-	6,000/-	6,000/-	6,000/-
Bus Charges (Fourth Term)	N.A.	xx	XX	XX	XX	XX
Total ₹		18,000/-	18,000/-	18,000/-	18,000/-	18,000/-

Notes :-

- 1) Prospectus & Registration Form is available at School/APS Raipur Office.
- 2) Bus Registration form for optional is available in School/APS Raipur Office.
- 3) Bus Facility can not be taken / withdrawn in mid session.
- School does not accept and allow any kind of Donation, Capitation Fee, Building Fund or Gift.
- 5) School reserves the right to change the school timing as and when necessary.
- 6) School reserves the right to increase fee and charges from next session as per the norms of the State Govt.
- 7) Deposit all types of fee/charges etc. in school office and collect the receipt for the same or pay online through the link:- https://pay.actindore.com
- 8) Prescribed Books and Uniforms (As displayed on school notice board) to be arranged by the parents themselves from any where.
- 9) One time payment (New Students) are payable at the time of admission.
- 10) Any fee paid after the due date, a fine of ₹10/- per day is applicable.
- 11) After expiry of due date maximum sixty days allow with fine an amount of ₹10/- per day if fails to do so then school reserves the right to struck off the student.

AGARWAL PUBLIC SCHOOL



Plot B-4, Sector-28, Nava Raipur, Atal Nagar - 492 015 (C.G.), Ph.: 0771-2430111 Website: www.apsnavaraipur.in

School Timing & Fee Structure for Boarder

School Timings (Co-Education)

Class Arrival Departure 09:00 a.m. 2:00 p.m. 1st to 12th

School Code: 15782

nitial Charges

One Time Payment (New Student) Prospectus and Registration Fee Admission Fee (Non-Refundable) Caution Money (Refundable) Pocket Money (Accountable)

Amount (₹) 2,000/-5,000/-15,000/-7,500/-

Boarder Fee Structure Only for Boys (Session 2024-2025)

Yearly Tuition Fee (In Four Term)	Due Date	1st to 5th	6th to 8th	9th & 10th	11th & 12th
Tuition Fee (First Term)		13,400/-	14,500/-	15,300/-	16,100/-
Additional Tuition Fees for Boarders	At the time of admission for new student and existing student on or before 30 th April	7,650/-	8,700/-	9,950/-	10,150/-
Hostel Fee		7,650/-	7,650/-	7,650/-	7,650/-
Boarder Meals Charges		14,150/-	15,600/-	16,900/-	18,250/-
House Keeping Charges		4,700/-	5,350/-	5,850/-	6,500/-
	Total ₹	47,550/-	51,800/-	55,650/- 58,65	
Tuition Fee (Second Term)		13,400/-	14,500/-	15,300/-	16,100/-
Additional Tuition Fees for Boarders	- On or before 31st August	7,650/-	8,700/-	9,950/-	10,150/-
Hostel Fee		7,650/-	7,650/-	7,650/-	7,650/-
Boarder Meals Charges		14,150/-	15,600/-	16,900/-	18,250/-
House Keeping Charges		4,700/-	5,350/-	5,850/-	6,500/-
	Total ₹	47,550/-	51,800/-	55,650/-	58,650/-
Tuition Fee (Third Term)		13,400/-	14,500/-	15,300/-	16,100/-
Additional Tuition Fees for Boarders		7,650/-	8,700/-	9,950/-	10,150/-
Hostel Fee	On or before 30 th November	7,650/-	7,650/-	7,650/-	7,650/-
Boarder Meals Charges		14,150/-	15,600/-	16,900/-	18,250/-
House Keeping Charges		4,700/-	5,350/-	5,850/-	6,500/-
	Total ₹	47,550/-	51,800/-	55,650/-	58,650/-
Tuition Fee (Fourth Term)		13,400/-	14,500/-	15,300/-	16,100/-
Additional Tuition Fees for Boarders	On or before 29 th February	XX	XX	xx	xx
Hostel Fee	On or octore 27 reordary	XX	XX	XX	XX
Boarder Meals Charges		XX	XX	XX	XX
House Keeping Charges		XX	XX	XX	XX
Total ₹		13,400/-	14,500/-	15,300/-	16,100/-
Yearly Total ₹		1,56,050/-	1,69,900/-	1,82,250/-	1,92,050/-

Notes:

- $Prospectus\,\&\,Registration\ Form\,is\,available\,at\,School\,/\,APS\,Raipur\,office.$
- Boarding facility cannot be taken /withdrawn in mid session
- School does not accept and allow any kind of Donation, Capitation Fee, Building Fund or Gift.
- School reserves the right to change the school timing as and when necessary.
- School reserves the right to increase fee and charges from next session as per the norms of the State Govt.
- Deposit all types of fee/charges etc. in school office and collect the receipt for the same or pay online through the link:-https://pay.actindore.com
- Prescribed Books and Uniforms (As displayed on school notice board) to be arranged by the parents themselves from any where.
- One time payment (New Students) are payable at the time of admission.
- 9) Any fee paid after the due date, a fine of ₹ 10/- per day is applicable.
 10) After expiry of due date maximum sixty days allow with fine an amount of ₹ 10/- per day if fails to do so then school reserves the right to struck off the student.